502883516 07/08/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2930114

| | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------|--|
| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | | | |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | MERGER | | | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | | 01/12/2012 | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| | | Name | | Execution Date | |
| IGWARE INC. | | | | 01/12/2012 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| Name: | ACER CLOUD TECHNOLOGY INC. | | | | |
| Street Address: | 1200 VILL | 1200 VILLA STREET, SUITE 100 | | | |
| City: | MOUNTAI | MOUNTAIN VIEW | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 94041 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type | | Number | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | |
| Application Number: | 143 | 25266 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | | 0)815-2601 | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent | | | | | |
| using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (650)815-2600 | | | | | |
| () | | ette@sheppardmullin.com | | | |
| Correspondent Name: | | | PARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP | | |
| Address Line 1: | 379 | LYTTON AVENUE | YTTON AVENUE | | |
| Address Line 4: | PA | O ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301 | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | 25NP-201525 | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | WILLIAM F. AHMANN | | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | /William F. Ahmann/ | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | 07/08/2014 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=25NP-201525_Merger#page1.tif source=25NP-201525_Merger#page2.tif | | | | | |



A0723355



CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

ENDORSED - FILED in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JAN 1 2 2012

J.T. Wang certifies that:

- 1. He is President and Secretary of Acer Cloud Technology Inc., a California corporation (the "Company").
- 2. The Company owns 100% of the outstanding shares of iGware Inc. ("<u>iGware</u>"), a California corporation.
- 3. The Board of Directors of the Company duly adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that iGware shall merge with and into the Company with the Company as the surviving corporation and assuming all the liabilities and obligations of iGware pursuant to Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code.

He further declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of his own knowledge.

Dated January 12, 2012

J.T. Wang

President and Secretary

OHS WEST:261228364.1





.

.



Data:

(n-

JAN 12 2012

Jones 44 CEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 033281 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 07/08/2014